### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvay Advanced Polymers, L.L.C.		111/01 <i> </i> 2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	4500 McGinnis Ferry Road		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30005-3914		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2725233		ACUDEL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32232-179139	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison	
Signature:	/Mark Harrison/	
Date:	05/02/2013	

Total Attachments: 0

\$40.00 27252

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0583

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 05/02/2013**